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WAKE COUNTY MARRIAGES, 1770-1868

Tuter, Pleasant & Sarah Ringstaff, 16 April 1835; A, Parham, bm.

Tuteg, William & Tellatha Powell, 28 Dec 1829; Joseph Lewter,
m,

Tyler, Henry & Elenor Price, 8 Aug 1849; A, J. Terrell, bm.

Tyler, Madison & Raney Russell, colored, 17 July 1847; Henry
Rowe, bm.

Tylor, Henry & Mary Cross, 10 Nov 1853; Samuel Chavers, bm;
m 10 Nov 1853 by A. G. Drake, J. P.

Tyner, Edmund C. & Jane Pettiford, 24 July 1827; Jesse
Pettiford, bm.

Tyrrell, Patrick & Obediance Davis, 18 Dec 1800; Wm. Sugg, bm.

Umphries, Jefferson & Francis Davis, colored, m 4 Feb 1867.

Underdew, Gilliam & Ann Smith, colored, 2 June 1858; J. H.
Kirkham, bm,

Underdew, James & Narcissa Andrews, 5 Dec 1850; J. J. Ryals, bm.

Underhill, Alphous J. & Emeliza Chamblee, m 7 Aug 1851 by
Littleberry Horton, minister.

Unde;hill, Giles & Susannah Bunch, 16 Dec 1809; Charles Horton,
m.

Underhill, John & Mahala Perry, 8 Nov 1861; Thomas Slaughter,
bm; m 8 Nov 1861 by J. S. Johnson, J. P.

Underhill, John A. & Middean Ferrell, 14 Nov 1853; Samuel H.
Hood, bm; m 17 Nov 1853 by Mark Nowell, minister.

Underhill, William & Martha T. Williams, 21 July 1842; John
Nowel, bm,

Underwood, Asey Jackson & Nancey Bridges, 27 Dec 1859; Henry
Andrews, bm; m 27 Dec 1859 by H. Pennington, J. P,

Underwood, Bartley & Emma Ann Medlin, 6 May 1854; Kader Medlin,
bm; m 6 May 1854 by A. G. Drake, J. P.

Underwood, Cain & Ann Wall, 20 Dec 1821; Benjamin House, bm.

Underwood, Jackson & Elizabeth Parish, 24 July 1837; Gilliam
Parish, bm.

Underwood, James W. & Sally H. Williams, 19 Feb 1847; Fenner
Young, bm.

Underwood, Jeremiah & Telitha Ellis, 13 Dec 1828; John A. Smith,
bm.

Underwood, Joseph & Rebecca Parrish, 18 Jan 1837; Woodson
Bolton, bm,

Underwood, Joseph & Mary Mooneyham, 26 July 1857; Rightman
Liles, bm; m 26 July 1857 by Wm. H. Hood, J. P.
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Underwood, Rufus & Mary Hilliard, 29 May 1846; James A.
Johnson, bm.

Underwood, William H., & Eliza Williams, 6 Oct 1856; Smith
King, bm; m 9 Oct 1856 by Seth Jones, J. P.

Upcherch, Henry & Corina Perry, colored, 23 Dec 1865; J. H.
P Brown, bm; m 23 Dec 1865; J. H. Brown, bm; m 23 Dec 1865
by R, S. Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, A. N. & Mary A. Overbby, 8 Sept 1863; W. N. Andrews,
bm; m 8 Sept 1863 by M. H. Brown, J. P.

Upchurch, Abel & Nancy Sorrell, 27 Nov 1839; Bartley Upchurch,
bm.

Upchurch, Acriel & Mary Olive, 30 March 1833; Bartley Upchurch,
bm.

Upchurch, Alferd & Adelia M. Crowder, 23 Dec 1850; J. W. Brown,
bm,

Upchurch, Alfred & Annie E. Reynolds, 12 Dec 1863; L. D. Womble,
bm.

Upchurch, Atlas, son of Daniel Burnett & Tiney Horton, &
Virginia Scott, dau of Benjamin Johnson & Peggy Fuller,
m 23 Jan 1868 by A. C. Council.

Upchurch, Bartley & Jane Whitaker, 27 Dec 1842; Sewell Little,
bm.

Upchurch, Calvin W. & Adaline S. Freeman, 11 July 1859; R. S.
Perry, bm; m 17 July 1859 by R. S. Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, Dallas H., & Tabitha Watson, 23 Sept 1865; R. S. Perry,
bm; m 25 Sept 1865 by R. S, Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, Gilbard & Elizabeth Upchurch, 20 March 1819; Samuel
H. Pullen, bm.

Upchurch, Gilbert & Margaret Bird, 23 Sept 1842; Calvin Betts,
bm,

Upchurch, Greenberry & Ann M, Brown, 10 Sept 1858; William C.
Upchurch, bm.

Upchurch, Hubbard & Esther Bird, 24 Oct 1822; Burtess Upchurch,
bm.

Upchurch, James W. & Jane Ellen Pace, 24 Nov 1860; James A.
Temple, bm; m 25 Nov 1860 by R. S. Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, John & Angelina G. Green, 29 May 1830; William
Upchurch, bm.

Upchurch, John R. & Penny Mainord, 26 Dec 1857; Alsey J.
Crocker, bm; m 27 Dec 1857 by R. H. Jones, J. P.

Upchurch, Jubal & Dicey Mainord, 8 Jan 1855; Josiah C. Mainord,
bm. '

Upchurch, Kerney & Emila Perry, 22 Nov 1830; James Upchurch, bm.
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WAKE COUNTY MARRIAGES, 1770-1868
Upchurch, Lineman & Adeline Franklin, 23 Feb 1857; DeWitt C.
Roberts, bm; m 26 Feb 1857 by G. H. Alford, J. P.

Upch;rch, Murray & Nancy Scott, 23 Aug 1820; Ruffin Upchurch,
m.

Upchurch, Nathan & Martha Pope, 8 Jan 1855; Kinion Jones, bm;
m 10 Jan 1855 by Green H. Alford, J. P.

Upchurch, Orlando & Sarah Ann Ragin, 18 Dec 1854; John Crocker,
bm; m 21 Dec 1854 by Johnson Olive.

Upchurch, Parker & Hawkins Broadwell, 8 May 1861; Hinton Hudson,
bm; m 9 May 1861 by R. H. Jones, J. P.

Upchurch, Paschal B. & Tilitha Olive, 5 Dec 1855; Sims Upchurch,
bm; m 6 Dec 1851 by C. S. Jinks.

Upchurch, Rufus & Emily Hudson, 1 Oct 1859; W. H. Merritt, bm:
m 2 Oct 1859 by John S. Johnson, J. P.

Upchurch, Sims & Abigail Olive, 11 Dec 1832; A. Upchurch, bm.

Upchurch, Stephen & Ann Medlin, 16 March 1841; Ruffin R.
Massey, bm.

Upchurch, Thomas & Lydia Olive, 16 Oct 1855; John Crocker, bm;
m 25 Oct 1855 by Johnson Olive.

Upchurch, W. G. & E. M. Upchurch, 9 Dec 1863; L. D. Womble, bm.

Upchurch, Whitney & Elizabeth Goodwin, 3 Jan 1811; Cockeny
Upchurch, bm,

Upchurch, William C. & Adline Royster, 15 Dec 1840; Hinton
Utley, bm,

Upchurch, Williford & Frances Royster, 6 Dec 1854; Benjamin J.
Perkinson, bm; m 7 Dec 1854 by A. McDowell.

Urmey, Daniel & Elizabith Durham, 15 Nov 1866; James Cross,
bm; m 15 Nov 1866 by M. B. Royster.

Utley, A. J. & Margaret Barker, 21 Feb 1854; James T.
Marriott, bm; m 28 Feb 1854 by Johnson Olive.

Utley, Abel & Betsey Hailes, 12 Sept 1816; Gillis Brown, bm.

Utleg. Albert & Betsey Dilliard, 22 Feb 1814; Jonathan Utley,
m.

Utleﬁ, Alexander & Cumfort Young, 31 Dec 1831; Reddick Gulley,
m.

Utley, Allen & Jencey Winningham, 2 Aug 1817; John Utley, bm.
Utley, Allen & Salley Hutchins, 6 Jan 1827; Hartwell Parish, bm,
Utley, Alvin & Polly Stephens, 21 Jan 1809; Kendrick Myatt, bm.
Utley, Bradford & Cynthia Brown, 3 Jan 1824; Joel Jones, bm.

Utley, Bradford & Samantha Snipes, 8 Oct 1859; Gaston Utley,
bm; m 9 Oct 1859 by Gaston Utley, J. P.
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Utley, Britain & Mary Huckeby, 18 Feb 1788; Reuben Hunter, bm.
Utley, Britton & Lucey Jones, 29 Dec 1823; Sihon Utley, bm.
Utley, Burwel & Jane Hail, 19 Sept 1809; Needham Norriss, bm.

Utley, Burwell & Nancy Taylor, 14 Jan 1828; William T.
Lightfoot, bm.

Utley, Cheasley, son of Squeire Jones & Juny Utley, & Julia
Norris, dau of Isaac & Mariah Norris, colored, m 1 Aug 1867
by R. M. Brown, J. P.

Utley, Gabriel & Sarah Stuart, 20 Jan 1853; Kemp O. Hill, bm;
m 28 Jan 1853 by P. W. Dowd.

Utley, Hezekiah & Elizabeth Harrison, 13 May 1784; Reuben
Hunter, bm,

Utley, Hinton & Frances Ann Gray, 15 April 1841; William H.
McKee, bm,

Utley, Jacob & Scythia Jones, 29 March 1805; Merrel Utley, bm.
Utley, James & Polly Allen, 10 June 1805; Abraham Dodd, bm.
Utley, John & Lewcy Renels, 26 Oct 1792; Peyton Norris, bm.

Utley, John & Rebeca Weaver, 30 April 1805; Samuel Sugg,
Wiley Simmons, bm.

Utley, John & Martha Ann Herring, 16 Jan 1845; Britton Sugg,
bm.

Utley, John J. & Martha H., Hunter, 20 Aug 1855; Allen Adams,
bm; m 21 Aug 1855 by Allen Adams, J. P.

Utley, Jonathan & Francis Sugg, 2 Nov 1799; Asa Pearson, bm.

Utley, LittledJohn & Salley Walton, 27 Nov 1798; Alexander
Myatt, bm.

Utley, Louis & Martha Boots, colored, m 23 Dec 1867 by Jordan
Womble, J. P,

Utley, M. G, & Winney Ann Edwards, 9 May 1859; Gaston
Broughton, bm; m 22 May 1859 by Jno. W. Rogers, J. P.

Utley, Marshall & Martha King, colored, m 2 May 1867 by J. W. F.
Rogers.

Utley, Merrel & Winnifred Jones, 8 Dec 1800; Wm. Peace, bm.

Utley, Moses C. & Louisa Isabel Barker, 6 Dec 1855; W. H. High,
bm.

Utley, Moses C. & Emeline M. Rowland, 20 Feb 1858; A. J.
Blanchard, bm; m 25 Feb 1858 by A. W. Betts, J. P.

Utley, Norris & Gilley Utley, 6 May 1839; Young Booker, bm.

Utley, Quinton & Eliza J. Speight, 12 Oct 1840; Turner C.
Utley, bm.
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Mary Upchurch
Mary Upchurch
Whiting Upchurch
Mackey Upchurch

Gilbert Upchurch
Murray Upchurch

Hubbard Upchurch
Frances Upchurch

John Upchurch
Kerney Upchurch

Sims Upchurch
Acriel Upchurch

Quilla Upchurch

Abel Upchurch

Eliza Upchurch
William C. Upchurch

Stephen Upchurch
Gilbert Upchurch

Bartley Upchurch
Clargy Upciwurch
Betsey Upchurch
Nancy Upchurch
Clarg}y Ann Upchurch
Candis Upchurch
Mariah Upchurch

Alferd Upchurch
Armelia Upchurch

Odom Barns

Odam Bunn
Elizabeth Goodwin
Edmund Cole
Elizabeth Upchurch
Nancy Scott

Esther Bird
Blake Baker
Angelina G. Green

Emila Perry

Abigail Olive

Mary Olive
Nathaniel Mitchell

Nancy Sorrell

William Beddingfield
Adline Royster

Ann Medlin
Margaret Bird

Jane Whitaker
William Wilson
Haywood Laurence
William Hobby
Wesley M. Odaniel
John Mann

Robert Rollins
Adelia M. Crowder.
Hinton Hudson

3 Feb 1806

5 Feb 1806
3 Jan 1811

9 Aug 1816
20 Mar 1819
23 Aug 1820
24 Oct 1822
18 Nov 1829
29 May 1830
22 Nov 1830

11 Dec 1832
30 Mar 1833
2 Dec 1833

27 Nov 1839

2 Dec 1839

15 Dec 1840
16 Mar 1841
23 Sep 1842
27 Dec 1842
24 Feb 1843
2 Dec 1844
19 Dec 1845

11 Mar 1846

19 Dec 1847
13 Oct 1849
23 Dec 1850
31 Dec 1850
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Wake
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Yarriages & Death Notices in Raleigh Register & North Carolina State Gazette 1826-18/45

. 1839, Dec L’}/’ Upchurch, Abel to Nancy Sorrell on Nov 1 vake County
"

Cor

1840, Dec 22 » William C to Adaline Royster on Dec 16 Raleigh uak
181,Jan 19 - @ Ambrose to Harriet Pearch on Jan 7 Franklin Co.
1841, June 4 " John J, to Angelina Ziegenfuss Green of R‘.at;l.g}g.h g‘l)me 1

- o-f Granville Co.(HKenderson) 4
1842, Dec 30 [ipchurch, Bartlett to Jane Whitaker Dee 27 Raleigh wati Co
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>B260 s: BAKER, Blake UPCHURCH, Francis 16 Nov 1829
>B650 s: BURN, Odan UPCHURCH, Mary 05 Feb 1806
>(400  s: COLE, Edmond UPCHURCH, Macky 09 Aug 1816
D236 s: DAUGHTRY, Alfred UPCHURCH, Esperann 02 Aug 1856
>D300  s: DODD, William A UPCHURCH, Roxanma N 14 Nov 1860
>B100 s: HOBBY, William UPCHURCH, Nancy 19 Dec 1845
>B450  s: HOLLEMAN, Willie ¥ UPCHURCH, Tabitha 11 Feb 1851
>B325 s: BODSON, Hinton UPCHURCH, Armelia 31 Dec 1850
>L652  s: LAURENCE, Haywood UPCHURCH, Betsey 02 Dec 1844
>L652 s: LAWRENCE, Alfred UPCHURCH, Catharine 16 Oct 1853
>L000  s: LEWIS, A A UPCHURCH, Adeline 25 Fed 1867
>¥563  s: MAINORD, Josiah C UPCAURCH, Adaline 08 Aug 1856
>M500  s:  MANN, John UPCHURCH, Candis 19 Dec 1847
JH400 s: MILLS, J A UPCHURCH, B 03 Nov 1866
*H324 s: MITCHELL, Mack UPCHURCH, Brady 25 Aug 1866
>M324 s: MITCHELL, Nathaniel UPCHURCH, Quilla 02 Dec 1833
»0354 s ODANIEL, Wesley UPCHURCH, Clargy Anmn 11 Mar 1846
>P625 s: PEARSON, Henderson UPCHURCH, Harriett 14 Dec 1866
>P600 s: PERRY, Robert UPCHURCH, Roena 18 Mar 1854
>PEO0 s: POOL, Irvin UPCHURCH, Telia B 23 Nov 1865
*P400  s: POOLE, Needham W UPCHURCH, Virginia B 10 Mar 1866
>R260 s ROGERS, Matthew T UPCHURCH, S 8 14 May 1861
>R450  s: ROLLINS, Robert UPCHURCH, Mariah 13 Oct 1849
»§230 s: §COTT, William C UPCHURCH, Margaratt 22 Jul 1859
>§530 s: SMITH, Upchurch LASSITER, Rachael 28 Sep 1839
»§362 s: STARKE, B W UPCHURCH, Mary Jane 07 Dec 1859
>§315 s: STEPHEN, Wn - UPCHURCH, M J 12 Feb 1866
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UPCHURCH, A N
UPCHURCH, Abel
UPCHURCH, Acriel
UPCHURCH, Alfred
UPCHURCH, Alfred
UPCHURCH, Atlas
UPCHURCH, Bartley
UPCHURCH, Calvin W
UPCHURCH, Dallas A
UPCHURCH, Gilbard
UPCHORCR, Gilbert
UPCHURCH, Greenberry
UPCHURCH, Hubbard
UPCHURCH, James W
UPCHURCH, John
UPCHURCH, John R
UPCHURCH, Jubal
UPCHURCH, Kerney
UPCHURCH, Lineman
UPCRURCH, Murray
UPCHURCH, Nathan
UPCHURCH, Orlando
UPCHURCH, Parker

~ UPCHURCH, Paschal B

UPCHURCH, Rufus
UPCHURCH, Sims
UPCRURCH, Stephen
UPCHURCH, Thomas
UPCHURCH, W G
UPGHURCH, Whitney
UPCHORCH, William C
UPCHURCH, Williford
WILLIAMS, James F
WILLIAMS, John R
WILSON, William

OVERBY, Mary A
SORRELL, Nancy
OLIVE, Mary
CROWDER, Adelia ¥
REYNOLDS, Annie E
§C0TT, Virginia
WHITAKER, Jane
FREEMAN, Adaline §
WATSON, Tabitha
UPCHURCH, Elizabeth
BIRD, Margaret
BROWN, Ann ¥
BIRD, Esther

PACE, Jane Ellen
GREEN, Angelina @
MAINORD, Penny
HAINORD, Dicey
PERRY, Emila
FRANKLIN, Adeline
SCOTT, Nancy

POPE, Martha
RAGIN, Sarah Ann
BROADWELL, Hawkins
OLIVE, Tilitha

HUDSON, Emily
OLIVE, Abigail
MEDLIN, Ann

OLIVE, Lydia
UPCHERCH, E ¥
GOODWIN, Elizabeth
ROYSTER, Adline
ROYSTER, Frances
UPCHURCH, Adaline
UPCHURCH, Corina N
UPCHURCH, Clargy

08 Sep 1843
27 Nov 1839
30 Mar 1833
23 Dec 1850
12 Dec 1863
23 Jan 1868
27 Dec 1842
11 Jul 1859
23 Sep 1865
20 Mar 1819
23 Sep 1842
10 Sep 1858
24 Oct 1822
24 Nov 1860
29 May 1830
26 Dec 1857
08 Jan 1855
22 Nov 1830
23 Feb 1897
23 Aug 1820
08 Jan 1855
18 Dec 1854
08 May 1861
05 Dec 1855

01 0ct 1859
11 Dec 1832
16 Mar 1841
16 Oct 1855
09 Dec 1863
03 Jan 1811
15 Dec 1840
06 Dec 1854
16 Jan 1854
26 PFeb 1868
24 Feb 1843
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1r o2

.. . Rebacea Perrish

Toodeson ~x- Boltem
(v) Edward Stedcan

ﬁightman - Lilea

LREcD BY. R, P..L&Pcmmcl-} EROM

| Clk.
July 1857 by

. mké . HE
K~ P’Rresrlw HER 31 ac:r:fz')’) 1.7- '

H HOOd, J.P,

Ja(me)s A. Johnson
. () V. B High

" Smith King
N (w) Thomas J,

."'ACOrina Perry

, (colored)

(colorad)

- AUpchurch, Abel
By Upchurch, Acriel,

.~" e

e -,»_."ta “.

Aﬁpchuréh, A.lfard
-'~.,..'-'-". ’.‘,._"x:‘

-4 Upchurch, !J.fred

- -A Virginia. Scott

A Upchurch ’ Atlas
(colored)

(colored)
" (son of Danlel’

A Upchurch ’ Bartley éJane "hitaker

at ot e

. At!’pcl'n:umh, Calvin E. 'AMe - F"zfee'n{a.n.

ﬂ»»’- %’%M
e % - “

& 18 mnt /773 _‘;m%(

AAlm:l.e Eo Reynolds

. "+ (dzue of Benja.min
Burnett. & '.l‘iney Horton) & Peggy Fullar)

2'3?Dec. 1865 AJ'- H. Browmn

iaesa "f«i-f Gromder|

w4 (w) LN Ferreu, :
. {'?" Clk.

me 23 nec. 1865 by
i.’. , L'* A R. s.

‘8' Sept. 1863 AT. N. Andre'rs

‘.:.~.,B «.

1 m. 8 Sept. 1863 by

o - '.:-' ! L A M. Hn BI‘O‘H’X} JoPt . -. -
1 21 Nov. 1839 ABartley Upchurch

30 Mar. 1833 A

= £ (n) B, s. Rirg

; 23 Dec. 1850 AJ’. v qum
: ,. : A (W) Eo C U.llith

12 Dec. 1863 AI... D ﬂombla .

23 Jna. 1864 A (..) J. 3. Ferre.z.l, |

Clic, V

Johnson ' | ', me 23 Jan. 1868 by
. s : A A. C. C::nmcil :

27 Dec. 181.2 ASewell Little

i TS R. P. Finch
1 July 1859
. 4. } i l‘" - : C:.ko

17 July 1859 by
: An. ‘S. Perry, J.P.

AR s. Perry
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.éUp_church, Dsllas H. ‘A'I'abitha-}’-’atacn 23 Espt. 1865 AR. 8, Pr-*'ry i
s ‘ : A (=) Do A. Ficker - ety
m. 25 Sept. 1865 by gt

ﬂRl Sv PF'I‘I'V, J P. ¢

AII;u:hur::}:x, Gilbard , AElizabeth Upchuzch | 20 Mar. 1819 eﬂ S(amuel) He Pullen | 2

\ E
Um-h vch, el 11bary” /*rua:garet Bird 23 Sept 1842 A Calvin Betts
| — il o 5 ! ; (n) Jas. T. Marriott i
e A "ﬁpchurch-,' Greenbe;-ry éAnn M. Brown- N St le Sept. 1858 ?.illiam C. =x~Upchurch . , :,‘
Sl T TR e € ix) Miamas 7. Ueley -0 L Jit7
: &Upehuéch, H‘ubbard; AEsther Bird " 2% = 24 Oct. 1822 A Burtess Upcrrurch
WS e R T Rl QoL ¢ Lo (w) S H. Pullen

S RN R B B i ORI s | S e R
kol -‘Q_Upchurch,-' Janes F.,_-._é’&'anaﬂlan Pace | = 24 ch. 1860 A James A. Tpmﬂle el e -
L S s .,.R’J-v el & "'..E s ) (W) Thomns J. Uilery, ‘ £
' ‘ o ) ) ey 2 HOV. 1860 by
5o e phbaas B a0y S e l I Ra 8. Perry, Jis s
: Aéngelina G. Greeﬁ. K _29 PE&}' 1830 ﬂ ?!-illin.m ~%~ Upchurch
& o T sl R P ST hl zﬂ (w) A 'ﬁilliems :

Aﬁpcnurch; J’ohn R. APenny Mainord -, : 26 Dec' 1357 A A(J_sey) J' Croc‘cer
S e o . i s 2 ) 'Ihor.ruas Je Uthy,

.-:-?1|:&""-1:-uﬁv':."‘r‘ﬁ" i ﬁ!quwﬂ-—-h .

A 'm;‘2'7 Der*z 185? by
rt R. H. Jonaa, J P.

Yz
b

B g
':-N'u\"-.-ﬂ" G

H s
B e
-

T g '.".:'i‘!".

e

ADicey Hainord 3 Jan. 1855 A Josiah G.'-::-- Lainord_ ‘

o

o

P
_._.-r-. Lt g

ﬂ U’pchurch s

, -.T‘ A I

ot

oty s
EHRDL ir

- tmua"Perry e 22 Hov. 1830 4 Janes. chhurch

Al e o IR R SRR 43 (w) 2. 5 - King A
l 1 3 i ?Q

’A Upchuruh, Qi '4_;358111:_9 Franklin 23 F eb. 1857 A Denlt."s C. Roberts
e .- .‘g -» A e AR :A (H) '_'[“hom as J. Utlo—‘*y,
. 1 .-', ._; A % e S : il B I 5 Ol Clk.

R T E ey e sl e g, 26 Feb. 1857 by
) A G. H. Lford JeP,

P
B R A T
R o

ﬂ Upehursh, MWurrey . Nency Scott .. 23 fug. 1820 L\ Fuffin —x- ULC}}U ch
R e S Lot L T - A (v) Johz‘ Se Cumming

e T TR
BETENS ] P I 2
Sias,
¢ veadra 1

¥, 7
1]

' {ﬂﬁpehu‘feh, Hathan '.A Martha Pope = 8 Jan. 1855 . A Kinion Jonesg s
Py St g g . ' P A (w) Thonaf: Je Utlf"j, i S
by W il R v P I L o me 10 Jan. 1355 by

T R TR e AT . - oo A Cre=n H. Al.f":o.u, J«Pe

A Upchurch,;, Orlando £ Earah énn Pagin : lo Dr"r‘.. 1854 £ John Crocker 4
: : e L L 3 | I (w) Thomas J. Otiey,
i ) ' : Clk, :
' n. 21 Dec. 1854 by

- Johnson Qlive -
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. AUpchnrcb Parkar ’, A Hawkins Broadwell 8 "‘&Y 1861 A H(inton) Irudson -
- o . . . (w) Thomas J. Utley, .
S Sy Clk,
ST s YL m. -9 May 1861 by }
} e AR H.-Tones,JP. :;,

we

1
C -
-2

.:At,’tfiféﬁurch,'; Paachﬁi,;~B.ATmtﬁé Olive - 5 Dec. 1855 ﬂ’ S(ims) Upchurch -
CaE i : ‘ e S (w) Thomas Je Utley,
il T R ke
R e R R A ,‘;:-.“;« .. De 6 Dec. 13855 vy

on b tpesseid Juy
I .

1 oLt. 1859 AR Mermitt . . £
SN . Afm) J. D. Pudlen © -~ - LN
R ‘me. 2 Oct. 1859 by -
: : : IR DA AJohn Se Jobhnson, JAP. -}
T T » R e o [rssome RcRIL U -RPUD  §+.
'-‘-‘.A'Upchurch,’sj.ms - V7 Abigail Olive | 11 Dec. 1832 AA. Upchureh - R I
S A I S S R P R T -.‘- 3 ';~ é (w) S. !ﬁ.ng L

e Tae ., et S . ' : ' s : R'Z:;;,'..'A : - -‘ <4 e S A (W) A Vii.lic-ma ol -EE"

, = Upchurch, Ihomas X Lydia Oliv'e I 16 Oct. 1855 A John Croc:.er C R
) x RS EESTMEER PR Sl A (w) 'Ihamas I Utley, CE S
e U Ty 25 Oct. 1855 by - Ao
BOPEA AN S -‘?{f’_ “%'A-":,-.,’ 7-" he A Johnson Olive T

YRS Sanee N
H e TSR LR
; .

ﬁs:-'t?n;‘?Upchercn 9 DEc.'1863 "'AL. D.. v.'omble : SR
s b b e ,f-i\ §4) J. J. Ferpell .. = - T i:
A 4.“ e e R e ﬁg,sum& c.ouﬂT’N&‘/ n- 'RD“ S
Py Elizabeth Goodw:l.n ' -i‘3.'Jan. 1811 Cockeny "~x- Upchurch

- . A(w) B. S King S

A Upchurch, W. G. g

o ‘»'

ﬁ Upchurch s ﬁhimeir'}

-
.

-

b e e
':"‘.‘-r-;;‘

A Upchurch g \‘iilliam c. Aldline nuya'cer ‘ o 15 "';' o .Lbl.u A mnton Uuey
i

...A - ' " i‘-;.
& Upchurch, Wmiford J"‘%"ram:es Royater : 6 Dé 1854 4 Beﬂja(min) 7. Perlinson i
8 SR !:. Jovsl A (w) 'Ihomae Js Utle;, S
e . Lo Cix. .
; o m. 7 Dec. 1854 by ) i.:’:
i A A !chorell o
.'::‘15 Nov. 1866 ares -x~ Cross K {
" , .(r) Junius Ferrell,

< Clke -~ &
. Be 15 No»:. 1366 uy - 0
© He Be hoyster FIE

o e om0 e oms

¢garet Barker ,eb. 1854 _ J'ar.es T. Marriott

e E - {w) ‘.’L‘homas J. Utley,

. SE " Clk. -

. ! Co- e 28 Feb. 185» x - ;

: : : . Johnson Olive
Utley, Abel x ‘- i Betsey iHan?, 112 t’; ot. 181.6 Gillie =y= Brown i
. ’ ‘.-."‘.;V ' ¥ a .. ) l Sl Aibla ) LT Deed A~ -‘:‘:A.
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Date

21819, Mayr
1820, Aug
1.822,0ct
1830,May 2
1830 Nov
1832, Dec
1833 Mch
1839,Nov 2
18,0,Dec
1uﬂ“mh

\1gug Sep

1342 ,Dec

1 )0 Dsc

\ )Ji Dec
IBﬁQ,Doc
1855, Jan
1855,0c¢t
1855 Dac
1857, Peb

\l8,9 Jul

1859,0c¢t

Marriage Records

20
23
oL

22
a4
30

L
16
23
27
23
5
24

g
16

5o

26
22
)

1858,0ct 10

\1860,lov
L8Ol lay
1863, Sep
1863, Dec
1863,Dec

N1.865, Sep

1869, Sep
1870, Feb
Dec

1873, Jan
Oct

Oct

187L Jan
_—Mar
Mazp
Oct
Dec
Apr
Aug
Oect
Sep
Feb
Apr
Dec
Jan

1875
1876

il

79
1881
1882
1882
1883
1888

Dec

AD = ESLSS Eu B
—240cmé— R¥Y

21y
&
8
9
12
23
22
2
2f

1l
21
25

-
oy
[

9

20

21

5
30
10
18
22
=
21
26

26

ATTACN 3y wWesT

Yo
UPCHURCH SECE

Wake County, N. C.

Name

A A A
GILBARD to Elizabeth Upchurch S.H. Pullen
MURRY & Naney Scott?/W.-Rurfin Upcﬁ?,J.b Cumm¢ny
HUBBARDZ Esther Bird &  Burtess "4  S.H.Pullen A
JOHN £ Angelina &. Green® V. %2 H. Williams A
KERNEY/ to Emila Perry A Jas. L B. 8. King 4
SIMS & Abigail Olive~ A, TE: B, 8. King A
ACRIEL.# Mary Olive & Bartley " £ B. S. King &
ABEL & 5 Nancy Sorrell i

William CEA Adline Royster o
STEPHEN £ ¥ Ann Medlin A

GILBERT & § Margavet Bird A
BARTLEY &  Jane Whitaker &>

flinton Utley s ,v‘ﬁ L IS
Ruffin R. Masséy A
Calvin Betts &

YSewel Litt1é10a1vin FinshD

\wl\

ALFRED A ap Adelia M. Crowder® J.W.Brownd W.D.Smith A
WILLIFORD: ww FranCﬁs Royster & Benj Pavx*nsonb Utley, T“ouﬁ>
ORLANDO & Sarah Ann Ragin® John Crocker &
JUBAL D Dicey Mainord A Josiah C. Mainord " “{i
THOMAS ‘a Lydia Olive > John Crocker 9 o R
‘_PASCHALL B® Tilitha Olive A Sims Upchurch® " "2
© LINEMAN & > 5D Ade]iue Franklin® J. Peace® - G. H. Alfordal
LALVIN WlwAdeline S. Freeman 2 Re.S.Perry Thomas Utleya
RUFUS & ° “ Emily Hudson A W.H. Vcrritu? J.D.Pullen™>
GREHEbRRY Ann M. Brown W.C.Upchurch,® Tho. UtleyA
JAVES WP \;nﬂJdne Ellen Pace®  Jas.A. qpmpwr;>" L
PARKER:D! . - ‘Hawkins Broadwelll Hinton Judsond! " A
AN, D Mary £. Overby B> 1. H. Brown &
i G. 9> E. M. Upchurchub L.D.Womble, p J.Z.Ferre1ld
ALFRE Annie E. Reynolds® " E AN

DALLAu JHu"W‘T&blf}ﬂ Watson & S.Perry & Tho. Utley, CcA

B.JEFFERSOND' A. 0. Ray (Rory)D \’ A. Atlcinson &

GEO. C.A Medora H. Smith®d Minister T. H. Pritchard’

RUFUS D Ann M. Luter A L M. L. Ferrell &

(s of luffﬁn) (dau Barb. ILuter) A

COURTNEY 2bf>Ellaa Lewls(Q;)a\J Peaoele AsiBe Council

W. W. (20)“ Annie K. Hawkins(22) » M.L. BransonfBP aleigh

M?‘Pum(al)b Sarah M. Waklkings(17) A. P. PurefoyRlef qukileet

W. C. C.(18)C. Goodwin a7’ Elder Jesse Howell >
(Ruffin Foodrln Res/VIit.A. B. Goodwin, J.T.Johnson

JOEN R.D>(23) Melisea Bagwell (20)D Asa Edwards Residence

e REID(P{)> Lillie W. Boolerd Wit. John . Upchurch &

CHARLES F. (20 Lina Edwards (20) Asa Edwards ResidenceD

H. 8.5(31) Corinna Yatesbat Green Level/Wit.J.F.Lewter

Je (20) > R, J. Creeln(17)

3RYANT(23) Sarah [Morence njrk\EE)B 3.Upchurch ras.bé

JONAH (2l.)> Martha Pendergrass®(26) J.P.Rufus Barbee

JAMES M. 12 )Catherine L. Morris (1

GOLDEN A. JT.(¢2) Ann Eliza Herwood®(21) G.A.Upch. Res D
EONIDAS M.(19)AJanette E. Rdwards (18)2

IRGIN(22) & Agnes Mitchell®Y18) s of I

omitted several.for lack of interest D

BURTIS(2l.) b Dllly J. Maynardh(23) J.Peace Rufus Barbee
Wit. Jas Maynard, 1M.J.Upchurch# E.T.Maynard &

rrell A&
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MARRIAEE RECORDS - L0 HKE o, VF
For. UPCRVRLNES & PEARCES
(D REC'D TN LrR FOCTIEY NrirorD Trre MDD FREE, IR
70 RPY — NAME oF ook o7 arver - FAITe FoonD

TNE BoOK Ip THE MicLone g
T KROOK VI E, T CENEHDGICA. cotl ECT LN

GRoIM
/ WAKE COUNTY MARRIAGES, 1770-1868

JelrrsenrT—bmT

' HEL
Upcherch, Henry & Corina Perry, colored, 23 Dec 1865; J. H.
Brown, bm; m 23 Dec 1865; J. H. Brown, bm; m 23 Dec 1865
by R. S, Perry, J. P,

Upchurch, A. N, & Mary A. Overbby, 8 Sept 1863; W. N. Andrews,
bm; m 8 Sept 1863 by M. H. Brown, J. P.

Upchurch, Abel & Nancy Sorrell, 27 Nov 1839; Bartley Upchurch,
. bm,

Upchurch, Acriel & Mary Olive, 30 March 1833; Bartley Upchurch,
bm.

Upchurch, Alferd & Adelia M. Crowder, 23 Dec 1850; J. W, Brown,
bm.

Upchurch, Alfred & Annie E. Reynolds, 12 Dec 1863; L. D. Womble,
bm,

Upchurch, Atlas, son of Daniel Burnett & Tiney Horton, &
Virginia Scott, dau of Benjamin Johnson & Peggy Fuller,
m 23 Jan 1868 by A. C. Council,

Upchurch, Bartley & Jane Whitaker, 27 Dec 1842; Sewell Little,
bm.

Upchurch, Calvin W, & Adaline S. Freeman, 11 July 1859; R. S.
Perry, bm; m 17 July 1859 by R. S. Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, Dallas H. & Tabitha Watson, 23 Sept 1865; R. 8. Perry,
bm; m 25 Sept 1865 by R. S. Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, Gilbard & Elizabeth Upchurch, 20 March 1819; Samuel
H. Pullen, bm.

Upchurch, Gilbert & Margaret Bird, 23 Sept 1842; Calvin Betts,
bm.

Upchurch, Greenberry & Ann M. Brown, 10 Sept 1858; William C.
Upchurch, bm,

Upchurch, Hubbard & Esther Bird, 24 Oct 1822; Burtess Upchurch,
bm.

Upchurch, James W. & Jane Ellen Pace, 24 Nov 1860; James A.
Temple, bm; m 25 Nov 1860 by R. S. Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, John & Angelina G. Green, 29 May 1830; William
Upchurch, bm.

Upchurch, John R. & Penny Mainord, 26 Dec 1857; Alsey J.
Crocker, bm; m 27 Dec 1857 by R. H. Jones, J. P.

Upchurch, Jubal & Dicey Mainord, 8 Jan 1855; Josiah C. Mainord,
bm.

Upchurch, Kerney & Emila Perry, 22 Nov 1830; James Upchurch, bm,
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WAKE COUNTY MARRIAGES, 1770-1868
Upchurch, Lineman & Adeline Franklin, 23 F
, . eb 1857; DeWit .
Roberts, bm; m 26 Feb 1857 by G. H. Alford, J. P? L

Upchg;ch, Murray & Nancy Scott, 23 Aug 1820; Ruffin Upchurch

Upchurch, Nathan & Martha Pope, 8 Jan 1855; Kinio R
m 10 Jan 1855 by Green H. Alford, J. P. n Jones, bm;

Upchurch, Orlando & Sarah Ann Ragin, 18 Dec 1854;
bm; m 21 Dec 1854 by Johnson Olive. » dohn Crocker,

Upchurch, Parker & Hawkins Broadwell, 8 May 1861
) » H Hi
bm; m 9 May 1861 by R. H. Jones, J. p.. neon Hudson,

Upchurch, Paschal B, & Tilitha Olive, 5 Dec 1855; S
bm; m 6 Dec 1851 by C. S. Jinks. # Sins Upchureh,

Upchurch, Rufus & Emily Hudson, 1 Oct 1859; W. H. M i
’ ; W. H. Merritt, bm;
m 2 Oct 1859 by John S. Johnson, J. P. "

Upchurch, Sims & Abigail Olive, 11 Dec 1832; A. Upchurch, bm,

Upchurch, Stephen & Ann Medlin, 16 March 1841; Ruffin R
Massey, bm, ‘

Upchurch, Thomas & Lydia Olive, 16 Oct 1855; John C H
m 25 Oct 1855 by Johnson Olive. ' rocker. bm;

Upchurch, W. G. & E. M. Upchurch, 9 Dec 1863; L. D. Womble, bm,

Upchurch, Whitney & Elizabeth Goodwin, 3 Jan 1 .
Upchurch, bm, ' 811; Cockeny

Upchurch, William C. & Adline Royster, 15 Dec 1840; Hinton
Utley, bm, '

’ Upchurch, Williford & Frances Royster, 6 Dec 1854; Benjami
Perkinson, bm; m 7 Dec 1854 by A.'McDowell. ) J o

Pearce, Arthur & Sallye Mitchell, 8 Dec 1819; John Mitchell Jr.,
bm.

Pearce; Arthur & Elizabeth Abbott, 12 Nov 1825; Henry Wall, bm.

Pearce, Arthur & Mary Faison, 11 March 1852; R. P. Finch, bm:
m 11 March 1852 by Robt. W. Seawell, J. P.

Pearce, Berry & Lucy Alford, 23 Dec 1840; Burwell King, bm.

Pearce, Berry & Margaret Medliﬁ, 30 Nov 1B47; William Mitchell,
bm.

Pearce, Brittain & Nancy Chambee, 5 Dec 1827; Everet Pearce, bm.

Pearce, Bryant & Margaret Holden, 9 Dec 1845; James C. Leigh,
bm.

Pearce, Bryant & Martha Ann Baker, 12 April 1858; John Wall Jr.,
bm.

Pearce, Burwell & Rebecka Robertson, 17 Aug 1829; Bennet Perry,
bm.

Pearce, Calvin & Jane Alford, 13 Dec 1865; W. P. Edwards, bm}
m 14 Dec 1865 by E. E. Gill, J. P.

Pearce, George & Caroline Perry, 14 Feb 1866: John Ray, bm;
m 15 Feb 1866 by John A. Powell.

Pearce, George A. & Lotishie J. Wall, 8 March 1866; N. D.
Tisdale, bm; m 11 March 1866 by A. R. Young, J. P.

Pearce, Gibson & Esther Nichols, 6 Feb 1822; Matthew Evans, bm.

pearce, Hardy & Rutha Inscore, 13 June 1860; Wm. G. Upchurch,
bm; m 14 June 1860 by P. S. Rogers, J. P.

Pearce, James & M. E. Bryant, 28 March 1844; Newton Pearce, bm.

Pearce, James & Louiza G. Barrer, 6 Dec 1853; Alexandria Hedge-
peth, bm.

Pearce, John & Selah Sims, 6 March 1786; Isom Sims, bm.

Pearce, John & Delilah Hogwood, 14 Nov 1826; Hardy Pearce, bm,
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WAKE COUNTY MARRIAGES, 1770-18G8
Pearce, John Jr. & Jiney Alford, 29 Nov 1831; Timothy Barham,
bm.
Pearce, Kerney & Winey Mitchell, 14 Aug 1865; S. R, Mitchell,

bm; m 15 Aug 1865 by W. Heartsfield.

Pearce, lLee & Dilly Mitchell, 9 Jan 1861; George Carter, bm;
m 10 Jan 1861 by W. D. Scarborough, J. P,

Pearce, Marcellus & Samantha Powell, 15 June 1859; William N.
Bragg, bm; m 19 June 1859 by James Wilson, elder.

Pearce, S. W. & Sarah Amos, 4 Sept 1855; Richard Amos, bm;
m 27 Sept 1855 by Mark Nowell, minister.

Pearce, Sidney & J. A. Overby, 20 Dec 1866; John A. Williams,
bm; m 25 Dec 1866 by G. A. Sanderford, J. P,

IENDEAN FOR. GRrooms §
BRrRrp&Es

- Upchurch, A, 322

A. L, 22 A Upchurch (continued)
Adaline 191,343 Willlam 28, 73,238, 292,
Adeline 179 321,325

Alfred 274 Willlam C, 109, 141,290,
Alphred 224 321, 355
Armelia 143 Williford 342
Bartlet 349 Wwm, C. 19,214,352
Bartley 133,182, 321, 353 Wm, G. 233
Betsey 175 — *"
Brady 208 .
Brinkley 91,207, 295,317 &E
Burgess l97' P’f Li /V
Burtegs 321

C. D, 69

Candis 194

Catharine 175

Charles 256

Clargy 348

Clargy Ann 223

Cockeny 322

Corina M. 344

D. L. 271,299

E. M, 322

Ellza 24

Elizabeth 321

Esperann 68

Frances 15

Gillilum 355

Gllum 355

H. H, 205

Harrlett 234

James 321

Keamey 239,357

M. J. 299

Mackey 57

Margarett 279

Mariah 27}

Mary 47

Mary Jane 298

Nancy 129

Quilla 208

Rebeca J. 344

Roena 239

So. 153

Tabitha 134

Tella B, 244
Virginia B, 245
W. 141,251

w. G, 150,201, 283
W, G, W, 191,195

pPAcE 4>
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WAKE COUNTY MARRIAGES, 1770-1868 WAKE COUNTY MARRIAGES, 1770-1868

Tuter, Pleasant & Sarah Ringstaff, 16 April 1835; A. Parham, bm. Underwood, Rufus & Mary Hilliard, 29 May 1846: James A
Johnson, bm. ' ,o
Tuter, William & Tellatha Powell, 28 Dec 1829; Joseph Lewter, *n

bm. Underwood, William H, & Eliza Williams, 6 Oct 185G; Smith

King, bLm; 9 Oc¢ 5 g . 3S
Tyler, Henry & Elenor Price, 8 Aug 1849; A, J. Terrell, bm. 2 " ot 1806 by Seuh dones, . .
Upcherch, Henry & Corina Perry, colored, 23 Dec 1865 J. H.

Brown, bm; m 23 Dec 1865; J. H. Brown, bm: m 23 Dec,}
by R. S. Perry, J. P. ) ¢¢. 1865

Tyler, Madison & Raney Russell, colored, 17 July 1847; Henry
Rowe, bm.

Tylor, Henry & Mary Cross, 10 Nov 1853; Samuel Chavers, bin;

Upchurch, A. N. & Mary A. Overbby, 8 Scpt 1863: W. N. Andrews
m 10 Nov 1853 by A. G. Drake, J. P. bm; m 8 Sept 1863 by M. H., Brown, J. P. o
Tyner, Edmund C. & Jane Pettiford, 24 July 1827; Jesse , e -
y Pettiford, bm. y UPChg;fh. Abel & Nancy Sorrell, 27 Nov 1839; Bartley Upchurch,
Tyrrell, Patrick & Obediance Davis, 18 Dec 1800; Wm. Sugg, bm. Upchgrch‘ Acriel & Mary Olive, 30 March 1833: Bartley Upchurch,
m.
> Upchurch, Alferd & Adeli . s :
?3 Umphries, Jefferson & Francis Davis, colored, m 4 Feb 1867. P bm. elia M'vCFOWde" 23 Dec 1850 J. W. Brown,
L}
~
| Underdew, Gilliam & Ann Smith, colored, 2 June 1858; J. H. . 5 . . . |
'232 n éirkham, bm. n e Upch;;?h, Alfred & Annie E. Reynolds, 12 Dec 1863: L. D. Womble,
Y oe
L2 Underdew, James & Narcissa Andrews, 5 Dec 1850; J. J. Ryals, bm. Upchurch, Atlas, son of Daniel Burnett & Tiney Horton, &
b Virginia Scott, d . N . peggy Fuller
':i Underhill, Alphous J. & Emeliza Chamblee, m 7 Aug 1851 by m 2% Jan 1888 b :u of Benja@in Johnson & Peggy Fuller.
P : i y A. C. Council.
o <X Littleberry Horton, minister.
Upchurch, Bartl : i . . . e N
,‘{3 Underhill, Giles & Susannah Bunch, 16 Dec 1809; Charles Hortonm, P bm. rtley & Jane Whitaker, 27 Dec 1842; Scwell Little,
U ;.: bm.
' og Upchurch, Calvin W. . .
ﬂ} Underhill, John & Mahala Perry, 8 Nov 1861; Thomas Slaughter, P Perry me‘: 17 ﬁu?ga%gg; g' alcgmag,ri{ ngyplsss, R. S.
13 bm; m 8 Nov 1861 by J. S. Johnson, J. P. » y R 5. Perry, J. B.
<% Upchurch, Dallas H. & Tabitha Watson, 23 Sept 1865: I. S. Perry,

Underhill, John A. & Middean Ferrell, 14 Nov 1853; Samuel H.

Hood, bm; m 17 Nov 1853 by Mark Nowell, minister.

Underhill, William & Martha T. Williams, 21 July 1842; John
Nowel, bm.

Underwood, Asey Jackson & Nancey Bridges, 27 Dec 1859; Henry
Andrews, bm; m 27 Dec 1859 by H. Pennington, J. P.
A ]
Underwood, Bartley & Emma Ann Medlin, 6 May 1854; Kader Medlin,
bm; m 6 May 1854 by A. G. Drake, J. P.

Underwood, Cain & Ann Wall, 20 Dec 1821; Benjamin House, bm.

Underwood, Jackson & Elizabeth Parish, 24 July 1837; Gilliam
Parish, bm,

Underwood, James W. & Sally H. williams, 19 Feb 1847; Fenner
Young, bm.

Underwood, Jeremiah & Telitha Ellis, 13 Dec 1828; John A. Smith,
bm.

Underwood, Joseph & Rebecca pParrish, 18 Jan 1837; Woodson
Bolton, bm.

Undervood, Joseph & Mary Mooneyham, 26 July 1857: Rightman
Liles, bm: m 26 July 1857 by Wm. H. Hood, J. P.

bm; m 25 Sept 1865 by R. S. Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, Gilbard & Elizabeth Upchurch, 20 March 1819: Sumucl
H. Pullen, bm.

Upch;rch, Gilbert & Margaret Bird, 23 Scpt 1842; Calvin Betts,
m.

Upchurch, Greenberry & Ann M. Brown, 10 Sept 1858: William C.
Upchurch, bm.

Upch;rch, Hubbard & Esther Bird, 24 Oct 1822; Burtess Upchurch,
m.

Upchurch, James W. & Jane Ellen Pace, 24 Nov 1860; .James Al
Temple, bm; m 25 Nov 1860 by R. S. Perry, J. P.

Upchurch, John & Angelina G. Green, 29 May 1830: William
Upchurch, bm.

Upchurch, John R. & Penny Mainord, 26 Dec 1857; Alsey 1.
Crocker, bm; m 27 Dec 1857 by R. U. Jones, J. P.

Upchzrch. Jubal & Dicey Mainord, 8 Jan 1855: Josiah C. Mainord,
m.

Upchurch, Kerney & Emila Perry, 22 Nov 1830: .James Upchurch, bm.
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Te
e
10,
b i

12,
13,
14,
15.
16.
17.

™

%ake County Marriage Bonds Upchurch

A N to Mary Overby 8 Sep 1863 W, N, Andrews J. J. Ferrell
Avel to Nancy Sorrell 27 Nov 1837 Lartley Upchurch
Aeriel to Mary Olive 30 Hch 1833 kartley Upchurch B, 5, King
Alfred to Adelis i4, Crowder 23 Lec 1850 J, W, Rrown W, D, Saith
Alfred to Annie E, Reynolds 12 Dec 1863 L, DU, Womble '
Bertiey to vane Whitaker 27 Lec 1842 Sewel Little R. P. Finch
Calvin %, to Adeline S. ireeman 11 July 1859 R, 3, Perry Tho. J. Utley
Pallas to Tebitha ¥atson 23 Sep 1865 R, S. Perry D.A. Wicker
iilbard to Elizabeth Upchurch 20 ¥ar 1619 S, H., Pullen
Grenberry to Ann M., Brown 10 Sep 1858 %m. C. Upchurch T. J. Utley
dubberd to Esther rird 2L, vet 1822  Burtess Upchurch S.H. Pullg

Gllbert to sargsret bByrd 23 Sep 1842 Celbin Betts

James V. to Jeane Fllen “sce 2 Nov 1860 Jas, A. Texzple T. J. Utley
John to Angeline G, Green 29 May 1830 W.,Upchurch He ¥illiems
Jubal to Licey Malnord B Jan 1855 Joalsh ¢, Kalnord T, J. Utley
Kerney to “mila FPerry 22 lov 1830 Jemes Upchurch k. S. King
Lineman t- Adeline Franklin 23 Feb 1857 Lewitt C. Rovertg T. J. Stley
Murry to Nency Scott 23 Aug Ruffin Upchurch J. 3. Cummins

1%
20,
21,
262
28:
27
28.
27.

Rathen to a~artha Pope Jan 1855 Xinion Jones Tho. Utley
Jrlendo to Sareh Ann Ragin 16 Dec 1854  John Crocker Tho. Utley
Parker to Hawkins Brosdwall Tho. Utley
Paschall B. to Tilitha Olive S Dec 1855 Sims Upchurch Tho.Utley
RKufus to Emily Hudaon 1 Oct 1859 ®, H, Zerritt J. Y. Fullen

Sims to Abigeil Olive 11 Lec 1832 A, Upchurc 1, St
6tepheg to Ann kedlin 1% Mch 12&1 Auffin K. gassey ii. Wllligga

. Thomas to Lydie Vlive 10 vect 1855 John Crocker Tho. Utley

Vi, ;. to L, M, YUpchurch 9 irec 1863 &, D. %omble Je J. Ferrell
#m C. to Adiline Hoyster 15 bLec 1640 Hinton Ytley
williford to Frences HRoyster O Dec 1854 Eenj. Ferkinson Tho. Utley

Faaw P81 21 MA 198) Qt@f,u,é'(é&éw(i]m% M 23_72\‘}@7,



. GROOM BRIDE

o "Underwbo.d, Joseph .. . Rebecca Parrish

g Underwood; .Tosaph ~.  Mary ,&oqneyham

- uazy”nmiard

L U}lderwood . Ruﬁxs 5:. .

"':"I.Ind'e.'rwood ). ?ﬁ.lliam Ho,miza T'illiams fA"

. o .
FE -

Adel:l.a M. Crowder

‘Upc}mrch, Alfred Annie _Flg"Reyﬁolde

- Virginla Scott - -
;- {colored) .

" (son of Daniel’ (dems of Benjamin
Bume:b‘b & Tiney Horton) & Peggy Fuller)

" 'Upchureh, Atlas
<. (colored)

' Upchnrch, Baz-uey “Jane Thitaker

2 upchu:qh,. Calvin Yxf,'-

L]

-i;rm...;;m 23 :rouaﬁ Emmﬂ
'f._' 1,,9:),1‘6(: 1)\ TD RP&( '

WAKZ COUNTY MARRI.

Adaline :E. ?’reémhn |

ACE BONDS

DATE QF BOND

S Fage 531

BONDSHMAN & “ITNTSS

!

29 May 1846

. ot o,
LT U
vl

P JUREIE S
P },:\ M 1r
sy i

'?';"'-_;-..f.:z'z Nov. 1839

t

'30 Mar. 1833

.“'. -

12 Dec. 1863
23 J&n. .;868
Johnson .

'
o

S

o
S

18 Jan. 1837

26 July 1857

’
¢ e
LA RN

A .
N A T

"6 Octl, 1856

: 2_3,peq. 185'0 :
(v) J. J. Ferrell,
| 27 be:o.' 1842

| n"Ju;Ly, 1859

" me 17 July 1859 by

Woodeon —x- Bolton
(w) Edward Sted-an

Rightmen -x- Liles

() Thomas J. Utley,

Clk.
n. 26 July 1857 by

-Tm. H HOOd, J.P,

Ja(me)a A. Johnson
(W) Y»’. ‘Ho High

* §mith King
g (w) Thomas J. Utley,
.. . Clke .
. C Me- 9 Oct. 1856 W
B .Seth Jones, J° P.

e ooy 1865

J. H. Brovm :

» (w) Je J. Ferrell,

Mo 23 Dec. 1865 by
.'RD Sl ¥

'8 Bepti 1863 -

erry, JePe..

- W. N. Andrev'a ’
; (V) J. Jc Fe"'rPll’
e Clke.

r»',h. Ho BrOm’ J Pe. o

Bartley Upclmrch Lo

Bartlay Uochurch

(w) B. S. Kirg

,Jo Wo Brom

0 v.xd.th

"J“:'L. D "(om’ble |

Cllc.

©me 23 Jen. 1868 by
! A- C._ Council .

Sewell Little

() Ro P. Finch

R. S, Perry

(w) 'Ihmae J. Utley,

Cike.

R. s_o Pem, J Po

‘.

et e i
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GPOOM

Upchurch, Dallas | '

Upchurch, Gilbard
: | '4,’!.7 hurch, CJ.

e
N

Upchuroh, Greépbeiry " Ann S!.‘ Brown h

'.-3 P e 1'. ‘;..;;-f.' .Z i

. .-45-. '.v'—‘. —-j..‘

:.3;"_Upchurch, Jamea W.“’"

5‘389nqz.$°°tt7?iﬁ’

" " Martha Pope

*-Tabitha Watson

Elizabeth Upchur

hargaret Bird

Tea

.. -'"'. b . : L -
T T T
Y . . .

| pether e

‘. 4 :Adeline Franklin|

:do”. - ‘Earah Arin Ragin

thne.Ellan;Pacg :}7

\ 26 DBQ. 1857

»,'-';.wm, COUNTY MARRIAGE BONDS
. BRIDE

DATE_(F_BOND

Page 532

- BONDSUAN & TITHESS

!
¢
]
H

¢h - 20 Mar. 1819

0
 _10 Sep’c. 1858
[

: ".‘4‘.. . B
. i R |'

21& Oct . 1822

29y 1830

b'.i o f~
o f.f,
. :
l

"w

: .
St i Lo
N

! ’

8 J’an. 1855

. 18 Del‘. 1851.

. x'..
l-
-

23 Sept. 1865

" me 25 Nov. 1860 by
e R. S‘ Pem, J‘P.

IRV R IR EARS L

.'j.m. 2'7 Dera 1857 by
R ey Ro H. Jonea’ J.P.

3 J’an. 1855 " Josiah €. cam

. (W) Thomas g Utley
: ”."'2'2-.897..' 1830 ‘:
P L SRR IR
723 Fob, 1857 .
el el (w) Thom‘.e J. Utley,

.6 H Alford, JePs

23"§'Ax_ig. 1620 .

R. S. Perry -
‘(%) D. A. Wicker

. m. 25 Sept. 1865 by
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